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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ASIMA ABDUL MAJEED

ADNAN AHMAD

SIDRA ANSER

WASEEM ARSHAD

HAIDER ZAMAN KHAN

MARIA RASOOL

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN KHAN

DANISH LUQMAN

SAIMA SHAHEEN

FARIA IHSAN

LUQMAN SHAHZAD

AMNA KAHLOON

AYESHA WAHEED

MUHAMMAD SAEED HANIF

JAVARIA ABDUL SALAM

SYEDA UMM-E- RUBAB ZAIDI

HAFIZ ABDUL MAJEED

KHAN MUHAMMAD

ANSER ALI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD BERAM KHAN

GHULAM RASOOL

ZARDAD KHAN

KHALID MAHMOOD BHATTI

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

IHSAN ULLAH

ILYAS AHMED

MUHAMMAD AZAM KAHLOON

SYED ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD HANIF

ABDUL SALAAM

SYED SALEEM RAZA ZAIDI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

48100482

48100404

48100031

48100405

48100172

48100461

48100143

48100499

48100096

48100202

48100016

48100173

48100282

48100355

48100287

48100373

NANKANA
SAHIB

PAKPATTAN

KASUR

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

ATTOCK

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

HAFIZABAD

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  12G2015
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MAMOONA HANIF

BUSHRA BIBI

SAHAR-MAQBOOL

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

SUMNA ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ATIF

MARIA MUSHTAQ

REHANA AKRAM

FARIHA IQBAL (Selected agains

ASIA AMIR (Selected against W

SOBIA JAMIL (Selected against

MUDSRA ABBAS (Selected agains

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD. BOOTA

MAQBOOL-AHMAD

AKBAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SADIQ ALI

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AMIR

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

48100042

48100026

48100503

48100093

48100472

48100010

48100330

48100343

48100296

48100480

48100136

48100370

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

JHANG

KASUR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  12G2015

29

30

31

NASIRA KHANAM

RAZIA NAZEER

ABIDA IBADAT

ABDUL WAHID

MUHAMMAD NAZEER

IBADAT ALI

1

2

3

48100387

48100085

48100169

SIALKOT

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

28 Case #  12G2015

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

HAFIZA ARUSA KAUSAR

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

NAVEED ARSHAD

KAMRAN KHALID

FAIZA QAYYUM

SYEDA HUMA IJAZ

NARGIS ALIA

MUHAMMAD AMIR

FARYAL ANWAR

OMAR FAROOQ

GHOSIA SAMIN

MUHAMMAD LATEEF

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAVEED

MUHAMMAD KHALID AFAQ

ABDUL QAYYUM

SYED IJAZ HAIDER SHAH

AHMAD HASSAN

AHMAD SHER

MUHAMMAD ANWAR BAIG

GHULAM HUSSAIN

ABDUL JABBAR

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

48100383

48100144

48100212

48100197

48100266

48100120

48100446

48100203

48100464

48100128

48100135

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

HAFIZABAD

JHANG

MULTAN

M.B. Din

M. GARH

KHUSHAB

JHANG

KHUSHAB

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


