PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28 Case # 12G2015

						Open Merit Quota	
<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Disabled/Women/ Minorities	
1	48100482	1	ASIMA ABDUL MAJEED HAFIZ ABDUL MAJEED	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
2	48100404	2	ADNAN AHMAD KHAN MUHAMMAD	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
3	48100031	3	SIDRA ANSER ANSER ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
4	48100405	4	WASEEM ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
5	48100172	5	HAIDER ZAMAN KHAN MUHAMMAD BERAM KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
6	48100461	6	MARIA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
7	48100143	7	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN KHAN ZARDAD KHAN	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
8	48100499	8	DANISH LUQMAN KHALID MAHMOOD BHATTI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
9	48100096	9	SAIMA SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
10	48100202	10	FARIA IHSAN IHSAN ULLAH	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
11	48100016	11	LUQMAN SHAHZAD ILYAS AHMED	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
12	48100173	12	AMNA KAHLOON MUHAMMAD AZAM KAHLOON	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
13	48100282	13	AYESHA WAHEED SYED ABDUL WAHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
14	48100355	14	MUHAMMAD SAEED HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
15	48100287	15	JAVARIA ABDUL SALAM ABDUL SALAAM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	
16	48100373	16	SYEDA UMM-E- RUBAB ZAIDI SYED SALEEM RAZA ZAIDI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Case # 12G2015

Post: JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)

Department: SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
17	48100042	17	MAMOONA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
18	48100026	18	BUSHRA BIBI MUHAMMAD. BOOTA	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
19	48100503	19	SAHAR-MAQBOOL MAQBOOL-AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
20	48100093	20	MUHAMMAD IMRAN AKBAR ALI	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
21	48100472	21	SUMNA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
22	48100010	22	MUHAMMAD ATIF MUHAMMAD SADIQ ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
23	48100330	23	MARIA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
24	48100343	24	REHANA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
25	48100296	25	FARIHA IQBAL (Selected agains MUHAMMAD IQBAL	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
26	48100480	26	ASIA AMIR (Selected against V MUHAMMAD AMIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
27	48100136	27	SOBIA JAMIL (Selected against MUHAMMAD JAMIL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
28	48100370	28	MUDSRA ABBAS (Selected agains MUHAMMAD ABBAS	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Follo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	48100387	29	NASIRA KHANAM ABDUL WAHID	SIALKOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
2	48100085	30	RAZIA NAZEER MUHAMMAD NAZEER	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
3	48100169	31	ABIDA IBADAT IBADAT ALI	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)

Department: SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28 Case # 12G2015

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
4	48100383	32	HAFIZA ARUSA KAUSAR MUHAMMAD LATEEF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
5	48100144	33	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
6	48100212	34	NAVEED ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAVEED	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
7	48100197	35	KAMRAN KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID AFAQ	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
8	48100266	36	FAIZA QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	48100120	37	SYEDA HUMA IJAZ SYED IJAZ HAIDER SHAH	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	48100446	38	NARGIS ALIA AHMAD HASSAN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	48100203	39	MUHAMMAD AMIR AHMAD SHER	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
12	48100464	40	FARYAL ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR BAIG	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
13	48100128	41	OMAR FAROOQ GHULAM HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
14	48100135	42	GHOSIA SAMIN ABDUL JABBAR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIALL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28 <u>Case # 12G2015</u>

						Open Merit Quota
Sr.	Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Disabled/Women/
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	<u>Minorities</u>

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.